
 

  

 

SMC Lifetime Achievement Award and Medal Contests 

  

 2025-26 
Jul Aug

  

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

 

Jun

 

11       12 
2200z          1600z 

 

Contest 
Name 

Start Day 

Start Time (UTC) 

End Day 

End Time (UTC) 

Multimode CW Digital 

No Event SSB VHF/UHF 

5          6 
1200z          1200z 

 

CQ WW 
VHF 

SSB/CW 
CQ 

Worldwid
e VHF 

SSB/CW 

2          3 
1800z          0600z 

 

NAQP 
CW 

1          3 
2100z          0300z 

 

ARRL 
SS CW 

5          7 
2200z          1600z 

 

ARRL 
160 

3          4 
2200z          1600z 

 

ARRL 
RTTY 

Roundup 

7         8 
0000z          2400z 

 

ARRL 
DX SSB 

2         3 
1500z          0300z 

 

INQP 
Along with 

7QP, NEWQP, 
DEQP 

7          8 
1800z          2400z 

 

ARRL 
Intl. 

Digital 

LAA rules and totals on the SMC website 

Medal Rules on the SMC website 
 

   13      14 
0000z          2359z 

 

ARRL 
10 Meter 

13      15 
1800z          0300z 

 

ARRL 
June VHF 

11       11 
             
 

SMC Fest 
Marriott 

Bloomington-
Normal 

19      20 
1200z          1200z 

 

CQ WW 
VHF 

Digital 

16      17 
1800z          0600z 

 

NAQP 
SSB 

15      17 
2100z          0300z 

 

ARRL 
SS SSB 

 

19      20 
1200z          1200z 

 

NAQP 
RTTY 

 28      29 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
WPX SSB 

 
 

ARRL 
Field Day 

 30      31 
1200z          1200z 

 

WW Digi 
DX 

29      30 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
DX CW 

 

 

12        13 

 
W9DXCC 

Naperville 
Marriott 

13      15 
1800z          0300z 

 

ARRL 
Sep VHF 

27      28 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
DX RTTY 

20      21 
ARRL 

Central 
Division 

Chillicothe, IL 

19      20 
1700z          0100z 

 

ILQP 

25      26 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
DX SSB 

 

 

25      31 
 
 

Happy 
Holidays! 

 

10       11 
1800z          0600z 

 

NAQP 
CW 

17      18 
1800z          0600z 

 

NAQP 
SSB 

17      19 
1900z          0359z 

 

ARRL Jan 
VHF 

23      25 
2200z          2159z 

 

CQ 160 
CW 

14      15 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
RTTY 
WPX 

21      22 
0000z          2400z 

 

ARRL Intl. 
DX CW 

28        1 
1800z          0600z 

 

 NAQP 
RTTY 

15      18 
1800z          1300z 

 

WIQP 
 

 

 

14      14 
 
 

Contest 
University 

15      17 
 
 

Hamven-
tion 

 

30      31 
0000z          2400z 

 

CQ WW 
WPX CW 

Contest dates and times from the WA7BNM Contest Calendar.  Send corrections to TimK9WX@gmail.com. 

27      01 
2200z          2159z 

 

CQ 160 
SSB 

https://www.w9smc.com/smc-lifetime-achievement-award/
https://www.w9smc.com/championship-medals-award-program/
https://www.contestcalendar.com/index.html

